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Amending Clallam County Code Chapter 5.100 Consolidated Fee Schedule -
Fairgrounds Fee Schedule 215-A

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF CLALLAM COT]NTY COMMISSIONERS:

Section l. Section 5.100.215, Fees for Fairgrounds Fee Schedule 215-^ is amended to read as
follows:

See attached Fairgrounds Fee Schedule 2I5-A

ADOPTED this 29 day of March2022
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FAIRGROUNDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVE

RENTALS _ FAIR EVENT FEES

DAILY ADMIS SION__+AIRÆVENF FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

Adult $s
Student/Senior $6
Youth $s
Child 5 ylears or yYounger
aAccompanied by an a{dult

Free

Thursday - Kids' Day,
1 2 ylears and uUnde

Free

SEASON PASS FEE REFERENCEI
COMMENTS

Adult $24
Student/Senior $13$18
Youth ${-2$1s
Worker - 2 plasses per [eased s$pace Free
Worker - plasses plurchased plrior to
flirst dDay of {Eair; up to 8 aAdditional

$&.50$!Q each

Worker - Dry Creek Grange, Lions Club
up to 20 aAdditional Blasses

$85O$!Q each

Voluntee¡-5rYouth Animal eExhibitor $3$4 per person
Volunteer;¡rYouth Animal eExhibitor
aAssistant

$+$5 per person

Volunteer - fFair wWorker $4 per person
Volunteer -  -Hll,eader $4$5 per person
PARKINGiCAMPING FEE REFERENCEI

COMMENTS
Reserved l.o+pfarking pBassJlot #l) $2e$25 per vehicle/flair

week
Overnight eÇamping/plarking plass

Non-Utility site*eekups outside
fence, east side

(Camping Area E)
Utility dtghookup inside fence, east

side
(Campins Area D)
Vendor/CarnivalGoneessisn area,

west side (Lot #4)
Superintendent Camping
Assi stant s$uperintendent:ÇAnpirìg

$25$35 per vehicle I fflir
week

$45$60 per vehicle lsair
week

$+5$18 per vehicle/per
night
$+g$æ per vehicle lÐair
week
$2?$24 per vehicle lfllir
week

VENDOR BOOTHS FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS



FAIRGROUNDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVE

Merchant¿s bþuilding $250$27s
Merchantls a{nnex s22s
Wasankari lggeÇabin $22s$240
e*eilnside Space in a bBuilding-spaees
(10'x 10') (without power. ex
Merchants Building)

$+85$200

Outdoor Soace on Grounds
(10' x 10') (without power)

Informational eQnly (nNon-plrofit)
Commercial oQnly (nNon-flood)
Electricity

$1s0
$1"85$200
$2s

---Elee+ri€i+y

$150
$20ew

FOOD VENDOR BOOTH
€€ÈrêEss.IoNs

FEE REFERENCEI
COMMENTS

Outdoor_Qsþ $400 or l8þaereen+ of
gross sales, whichever is
greater higher

RENTALS - NON-FAIR EVENT FEES'
BUILDING FEE REFERENCEI

COMMENTS
Home Arts Building

Non-pfrofit
Profit and plrivate
Stage [ighting sgystem
Refundable

Damageseer*rityleÇleaning dDeposit

$300$35Q/day
$a00$45Qlday
$100/day
$200

Floral Building $5e$l5Q/day
Exposition Hall

Non-plrofit
Profit and plrivate
Refundable

Damageseeurity/eÇleaning dQeposit

$200$258/day
$300$310/day
$200

Fair Kitchen
Non-pflrofit
Profit and plrivate

Dining a¿\rea oQnly
Non-p!rofit
Profit¡ngLBdvalle

Refundable
Damageseeurity/eÇleaning dDeposit

$85$125lday
$150/day or 18%-pereen+ pf
gross sales, if concessioned,
whichever is greater

$6O/day
$75$llO/day
$100$200

Art or Agriculture Buildine



FAIRGROLINDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVE

Non-plrofit
vateProfi

$5O/day
$8s1

Merchantst Building
Non-p!rofit $sOl!/day

$801
Cat Bam

Non-p!rofit
Profit da

$5O/day

Dog Barn
Non-plrofit
Profit and

$50/day
$8e

Cattle Barn
Non-plrofit

Private
$50/day
$8S

Poultry/Rabbit Barn
Non-p!rofit
Profi $801

$5O/day

futvtuttipurpose garn (Cattle Bam Éà
Non-p!rofit
Profit

$5O/day

Sheep/GeAIBarn@
Bam)

Non-p!rofit
vate

$5O/day
$801Q0/day

P#NTALS NON FAIR EVENT FEE REFERENCE
Sheep€n+Swine Barn

Non-p!rofit $40lday
$5080/da

HorseBarns@
Stalls Non-plrofit
Stalls Profit¡nd Prryate

Profit and Private
N

$5UA per stall/day
$+O$15 per stall/day
$150 per barn/day
$200 per barn/dav

3 Horse Barns
available.

Arena
Dog
Livestock
Sheep/Swine
Horse (wWarm uUp a¡þena

included)

Arena Surface Grooming
Refundable

Use F

$40!Q/day
$401Q/day
$405Q/day
$10015Q/day
$1O/day
$ 10O/each time worked/day
$200

Daily Use Fee
does not include
Arena being
worked and
watered.

Miscellaneous Areas
Plaza $*00!5Q/day KidZone Rental



FAIRGROLINDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVEæß

KidZone@i
@

North plarking IL*ot#2
East eÇampiUg eArea !
Wasankari LqåeÇabin

_Camival-area
Non-eCommercial

Commercial

_Non-p!rofit

$100118/day

$10020Q/day
$*0015Q/day
$6010Q/day

$2€e30Q/day plus $l€0$æA
rRefundable
Damage/eÇleaning
dpeposit
$500/day lplus $400
rRefundable
Dama ge/seeuri+y/eÇ I eaning
dpeposit
$100/day plus $100
rRefundable
Damage/eÇleaning

t

excludes
V/asankari Log
Cabin.

Excludes
Camping.

Excludes
Camping.

Information and $+5æ eacVday

sa*rc+ienedeven+
Food $100/day or 18% ofgross

sales. whichever is qreater
GRANDSTAND WITF{ AP T'NA FEE REFERENCEI

COMMENTS
GRANDSTAND WITH ARENA Grandstand

Seating Capacity
1.600

First dpay $7s0
Each e{dditional dDay $600/day
GRANDSTAND ARENA ONLY
Arena $20O/dav
MISCELLANEOUS GRANDSTAND

OR
Events tThat eÇharge aAdmission 15%pereent of gross

Saþsreveru*e, in addition to
rental fee

Materllqg{greater+han
+OegÊl@

${40$258/event minimum Fee in addition
to rental fee; no
use of water
truck.

Aren+witbrRodeo $300/day
S $100/day

Rodeo $2030/day
Food eÇoncession $100/day or 18%-percent of



FAIRGROLINDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVE æ+32022

gross rAþ9, whichever is

GRANNSTANÐ WITF+APæNA FEE REFERENCE

Refundable Damagçseeurity/eÇleaning
dpeposit

Low rR.isk eEvent-s
sk eEvent-s

$400
$800$léaa

STAGES FEE REFERENCEI

Center $se
West s$tage Area Portable Stage

Profi t and eoffiffiereialfuPrivate
pa#ty

First dDay
Each aAdditional dDay

Non-plrofit
First dDay
Each aAdditional dÐay

Seun*beeth
Stage eExtensions

First dDay
Each aAdditional dÐay

Refundable

t

$500-+

$40oidaÊ

$350-+

S250lday-+
$?sldaü

$ 100-2

$5O/day
$400

Staff set-up
included.

West Stage Portable sStage Q@-
used outside the W'est Stage a¿\rea3

Fairgrounds
First dpay
Each aAdditional dDay
Stage eþxtensions

First dDay
Each aAdditional dÐay

Off Fairgrounds

First dDay
Each aAdditional dÐay
Stage eþxtensions

First dQay
Each aAdditional dDay

Refundable dpamage/C I eanins
t

$200 moving fee¿
$300-+

$200lday-+

$4g0lplus$+per+nile
$6002a+us$+peruúfe

$500-+

$400/day+

$1502
$100/day2

$150?
$100/day2
$s00

Per contract.

Moving fees
vary and are
charged b), an
independent
trucking
comDanv
arranged by
County
Maintenance.

Pienie+ables
Benehes



FAIRGROTINDS FEE SCHEDULE 2T5-A
EFFECTIVE 2gß2022

AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIPMENT FEE REFERENCEI
COMMENTS

Spotlight (1) $751QQ/day
Light rilree with 4ll,iehts (2) $5OZI eacVday
10'[ight *Truss with 6llights (1) $75lday
Wired mN[icrophone with sgtand $255Qlday
Wireless mMicrophone $7510Q/day

FEE REFERENGE
75'16-channel $502ãlday
Public aAddress with sStands $501Q0/pairlday
Refundable Damage/Cleaningseei¡rity

t
$200

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT FEE REFERENCEI
COMMENTS

Interior plortable s$tage--4t+e.Skeetien ${020/section/day Ten 11 4'x 8'
sections

Round Table 60" dDiameter-rer¡n4table $8$10/day
SkRectangular tTable 8' in Lensth $8$l!/dav
Dividers $3$5/each/day
Chairs $l$Z/each/day

$SE/each/day
$SQleachlday

Bleachers
Fairgrounds
Off Fairgrounds

Moving üee (2 sgtaff
mlV[embers)

Refundable dpamage/Cleanin g

$5O/event
$1OO/event

$75lhour
$300/event

OVERNIGHT CAMPING FEE REFERENCEI
COMMENTS

@
Utility sSite (Clallam Counr-v Res

Utility Site (Non-County Residenr)
Non-Utilit)'S+andard s$ite (Clallam
Counfy Resident@i€)
Non-Utility Site CNon-Counry

Resident)

Non-pflrofi t ylouth eQrganization

$?43 0/vehicle/site/ni ght
$ 3 4/vehicle/site/ni ght
$L&24lvehicle or tent
site/night
$28lvehicle or tent site

$2/person/night (RVs pay
the tate

Includes use of
restrooms.
showers. and
garbagç
receptacles.

WVEHICLE
STORA

FEE REFERENCE /
CO

RV s/Trailers/B o ats/C arsLeng-tem Available



FAIRGROLINDS FEE SCHEDULE 215-A
EFFECTIVEÆ2022

Vehicle/eEquipment under 1 O:fu
tall

Vehicle/elquipment over 1 0l{eet
tall

$23. 5 0/linear foot/month
$34. 0 O/linear foot/month
Leasehold eþxcise tTax will
be added to fees as

appropriatea

starting
September I and
ending May 31

the following
year. and is first
come. first
served.

MIS US FEE REFERENCE /
COMMENTS

Additional eÇounty s$taff tTime $45ltrour
$25

Fair Grievance Fee $25 Fee refunded if
Grievance is
found in favor of
Grievant.

1 s}Yoofforofit orivate rental fees on all when used bv a4-H or sanctioned
gvent.,
3

a The current [easehold eþxcise tTax r$ate is l2-.84Yoperee*+and is subject to change without
notice.

5


